SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER:
DESCRIPTION:
CUSTOMER P/N:
LIHUA P/N:
TYPE:
SPEC. NO.:
DATE:

@100kHz,0.1V
SBM43D2-157B
Type code
Date S-016-C00612016-5-17
Spec. No.：
RED
2
NTL
16
4 3
Pri. Sec.
LIHUA  ELECTRONICS CORP. / 中山立華電子廠 / TEL:86-0760-86517137 FAX:86-0760-86515319
2-3.Bill of materials
Note: Spec. No.:
庆联09 上带 9.3mm 自粘带
08 包装带 CTP115-2075-RL-KJ 1.0375pcs 铠钜
剑鑫
07 胶水 6020H-6150 0.005g 惠利
06 助焊剂 F-308C 0.005g
东源
05 锡条 BSD807H-B(Sn/Cu0.7) 0.005g 博士达
供应商
01 磁芯 R5B RID 2x1.6x3.5 H1.0 1pcs 莱洋
序号 材料 料号 用量
益力索勒
03 线材 1UEWF-0.12mm-RED 12Cm 益力索勒
02 线材 1UEWF-0.12mm-NTL 12Cm
S-016-C0061
ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
Type： SBM43DCustomer： 安克华
04 BASE DY-BASE-019-A 1pcs
LIHUA  ELECTRONICS CORP. / 中山立華電子廠 / TEL:86-0760-86517137 FAX:86-0760-86515319
Customer: Type:
３.Test data
Part No.: Subject:Electric&Dimension Date:
Measuring instrument(s):
■ Tonghui TH2819A LCR □ Tonghui TH7133 10 pcs
□ TH2882A Impulse Winding Tester □ Zentech 9072A Temperature:
□ Agilent 4395A □ Agilent 4284A 25 ℃
□ Micrometer □ TMS Humidity:
■ Caliper 65 %
Test item
L
(PIN1-4)
DCR
(PIN1-4)
A B C D E
μH mΩ ｍｍ ｍｍ ｍｍ ｍｍ ｍｍ
1.8Typ. 45 Max. 5.2±0.3 4.2±0.3 3.5 Max. 1.5±0.2 0.50 Ref.
1 1.73 24.8 5.19 4.28 3.12 1.48 0.49
2 1.73 24.7 5.18 4.29 3.14 1.49 0.49
3 1.82 24.3 5.16 4.30 3.14 1.50 0.48
4 1.75 24.5 5.18 4.27 3.12 1.49 0.50
5 1.78 24.8 5.20 4.29 3.13 1.48 0.50
6 1.82 24.6 5.19 4.26 3.14 1.48 0.48
7 1.76 24.7 5.17 4.28 3.12 1.47 0.48
8 1.74 24.8 5.18 4.28 3.13 1.50 0.49
9 1.72 24.5 5.16 4.27 3.15 1.49 0.47
10 1.76 24.6 5.15 4.29 3.12 1.47 0.48
X Bar 1.761 24.630 5.176 4.281 3.131 1.485 0.486
MAX 1.820 24.800 5.200 4.300 3.150 1.500 0.500
MIN 1.720 24.300 5.150 4.260 3.120 1.470 0.470
R 0.100 0.500 0.050 0.040 0.030 0.030 0.030
Note:
Note: Spec. No.